NIGOD	00 10491
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800332707968
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/15/1901019029 **70.0 0
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	HASSES PLE
Office Use Only	
	N CULLIGAN

OCT 4, 2019

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: _____

Renegades, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

FROM:

■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Wilfredo Munoz

Name (Printed or typed)

2762 Irondale Street

Address

Deltona, FL 32738

City, State & Zip

386-288-7766

Daytime Telephone number

dmunoz212@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



Division of Corporations

August 22, 2019

WILFREDO MUNOZ 2762 IRONDALE STREET DELTONA, FL 32738

SUBJECT: RENEGADES, INC Ref. Number: W19000077985

We have received your document for RENEGADES, INC and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "LC.," "LC.," and "Co."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 019A00017405

407 - 389-2440

www.sunbiz.org

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

A <u>RTICLE I</u> The name of t	<u>NAME</u> he corporation shall be:	es, Inc.	
<u>ARTICI.E II</u>			
	Principal <u>street</u> address:	Mailing address, if differen	nt is:
276:	2 Irondale Street		
Delt	tona, FL 32738		
	for which the corporation is organized is:		
Said corporat	tion is organized exclusively for charitable	e and fostering youth athletics purposes within the mea	aning of section
501(c)(3) of t	the Internal Revenue Code, including, for	such purposes, the making of distributions to organiza	ations that qualify as
tax exempt u	inder section 501(c)(3) of the IRS Code, c	or the corresponding section of any future federal tax e	ode.
The corporati	ion shall not be organized or operated for	the primary purpose of carrying on or operating a busi	iness of a kind
regularly car	rried on for profit.		
	(MANNER OF FLECTION The me	magnin which the discussion on advantation of appoint of	Provided in Bylaws.
<u>ARTICLE V</u>	<u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE</u> Wilfredo Munoz President - Dir	<u>ECTORS</u>	 (/) ~*
<u>ARTICLE IV</u> <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Tit	<u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE</u> Wilfredo Munoz President - Dir	ECTORS Name and Title:	 (/)
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	<u>ECTORS</u>	SECRE ANY
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Tit Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE Wilfredo Munoz, President - Dir 2762 Irondale Street Deltona, FL 32738	ECTORS Name and Title: Address:	SECRE ANY OF IALLCHASSE
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Tit Address Name and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE Wilfredo Munoz, President - Dir 2762 Irondale Street Deltona, FL 32738	ECTORS CTORS Name and Title: Name and Title:	SECRIL ANY OF CT MULCHASSEE
<u>ARTICLE V</u>	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE Wilfredo Munoz, President - Dir 2762 Irondale Street Deltona, FL 32738	ECTORS Name and Title: Address:	SECRU ANY OF IALLOHASSE
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Tit Address Name and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	ECTORS CTORS Name and Title: Name and Title:	SECRE ANY OF STATE MLLCHASSEEL FL
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	ECTORS Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	SECRE ANY OF STATE MLLCHASSEEL FL

Articles of Incorporation

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

Attachment Page

Article IX Dissolution of the Corporation

•

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth hereof.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of , or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, the board of directors shall make provision for payment of any debts of the corporation; any remaining assets after payment of all debts shall be distributed to tax exempt organizations for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, an axid Court abell determine

Name and Title:	
Address:	
Name and Title:	
Address:	
	Name and Title: Address:

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Wilfredo Munoz	
Address:	2762 Irondale Street	
	Deltona, FL 32738	

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:Wilfredo MunozAddress:2762 Irondale StreetDeltona, FL 32738

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

August 11, 2019 Date

9 007 -4 AM 7:55

CRETARY OF ST

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Will Required Stenature of Incorporator

August 11, 2019 Date